is housed in our new 6.2 million dollar educational building, which includes a music facility, stage,
two libraries and 19 classrooms.  The High School shares the Grace Baptist Church building with
a fully equipped computer laboratory, science laboratory, and athletic complex.  One hundred and
four (104) acres of property provide area for two playgrounds, athletic fields, and picturesque
picnic grounds.

Our classroom structure is conventional graded classrooms from Kindergarten through Twelfth
(12) Grade.  We also have our Preschool and Daycare.   Our current curriculum and textbooks